

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Planning Department ● Land Management Division
144 North Binkley Street ● Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520
PHONE: (907) 714-2200 ● FAX: (907) 714-2378
Toll-free within the Borough: 1-800-478-4441, Ext. 2200
www.KPB.us/land

MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU:

Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

Max Best, Planning Director

FROM:

Marcus A. Mueller, Land Management Officer 1/26 (yr. YVVV)

DATE:

June 2, 2017

SUBJECT:

Postponement of Ordinance 2017-12

The Planning Commission postponed action on Ordinance 2017-12 at the request of staff in order for staff to bring the matter to the Moose Pass Advisory Planning Commission (APC). A meeting with the Moose Pass APC has been scheduled for June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2017. The ordinance would then be able to go back to the Planning Commission on June 12<sup>th</sup>, 2017 with the Moose Pass APC's comments and recommendation.

Land Management respectfully requests the Assembly move to postpone Ordinance 2017-12, until June 20th at which time recommendations of the Moose Pass APC and the Planning Commission will be available.